Chairperson, Comndttee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations

AUTHORIZING  THE  GRANT  OF  SERVICE  RECOGNITION  INCENTIVE  TO
MUNICIPAL  OFFICIALS  AND  EMPLOYEES  OF  THE  LOCAL  GOVERNMENT
UNIT OF MONCADA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020 IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE
MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND PESOS (P1,250,000.00)

WHEREAS, under Section (17)(iv) of Congress Joint Resolution (|R) No. 4 dated
17 June 2009, the President, upon recommendation of the Department of Budget and
Management   (DBM),   is   authorized   to   update   the   Compensation   and   Position

[...]

RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation of the
Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations, hereby authorizes the
grant of Service Recognition Incentive (SRI) to municipal officials and employees of the
Local Government Unit of Moncada for Fiscal Year 2020 in the total amount of One
Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Pesos (P1,250,000.00), specified as follows:

A. STATEMENT OF FUNDING SOURCE - Use of Savings and Augmentation
pursuant to Appropriation Ordinance No. 02, Series of 2020 or the Annual Budget of
Moncada LGU for FY 2020:
PARTICULARS
A. Unappropriated Balance
8. Salaries and Wages of Vacant Positions